Page 6th

Minutes of A Conference of the Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints held at Yellow Stone Oct the 6th 1852

Conference met pursuant to adjournment & Opened by Singing & Prayer

On Motion Jason W Briggs was unanimously chosen President of the Conference

On Motion Samuel Blair was unanimously chosen clerk of the Conference

Preaching commenced by Eld J W Briggs & followed by Harrington Deam and Others. Conference adjourned to ten Oclock A M the 7th

Conference met pursuant to adjournment & Op(e)ned by Singin(g) & Prayer

Preaching commenced by Eld J W Briggs & followed by Eld Z H Gurley &

Harrington and Deam The fellowing Conference then adjourned until the

8th 11 Oclock A M

Conference met pursuant to adjournment and was Opened by Singing &

Prayer The following resolution with the anexed(sic) amendment was then

presented to the Conference & unanimously addopted (sic)

Resolved that in the Opinion of this Conference the one holding the Highest Priesthood in the Church of God is to preside & represent the rightful Heir to the Presidency of the High Priesthood

The words and Deam were inserted in different wandwriteDayTruth.org

Ammendment Resolved that the Highest authority among the Priesthood represents the Legitamate (sic) President as a presiding authority

The coppy (sic) of a Pamphlet was then read on Motion the Conference

Ordered the same to be printed On motion J W Briggs was appointed to

contract for the Printing said Pamphlet, On motion that this Conference

appoint a Generaral (sic) Church recorder On Motion Samuel Blair was

chosen General Church recorder On Motion this Conference authorizes

the renewal of the Licences (sic) of the Elders On Motion this Conference recommend to the world the Elders of this Church On Motion

this Conference instruct the Elders of this Church to Preach where ever

a doors may open to them - -

On Motion this Conference adjourn—order 2000 Coppys (sic) of the Pamphlet to be printed On motion this conference adjourn to the sixth of April 1853

Jason W Briggs Pres Sam Blair Clerk